The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, MOTIEN Technology accepts no
responsibility for consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any
patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information contained herein.
1
V3-2W Series
   2W Unregulated Single & Dual output
Features
SIP7 / DIP14 Package
1000 VDC Isolation
Up to 6000 VDC Isolation
Efficiency up to 89%
Non-Conductive Black Plastic Case
Operation Temperature Range -40 ~ 100°C max.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
V3 - 12 05 SS H6
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Series (2) Input Voltage Range (4) Case & Output Type
3R3 - 2.97-3.63 V SS - SIP Case, Single Output
05 - 4.5-5.5 V S - SIP Case, Dual Output
12 - 10.8-13.2 V DS - DIP Case, Single Output
15 - 13.5-16.5 V D - DIP Case, Dual Output
24 - 21.6-26.4 V
(5) Isolation Voltage ( Optional )
(3) Output Voltage Blank - 1 KVDC
3R3 - 3.3 V H - 3 KVDC
05 - 5.0 V H2 - 2 KVDC
7R2 - 7.2 V H4 - 4 KVDC
09 - 9.0 V H5 - 5.2 KVDC
12 - 12 V H6 - 6 KVDC
15 - 15 V
18 - 18 V
24 - 24 V
V3-2W   2W Unregulated Single & Dual output
2
ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE TYPICAL  AT 25°C, NOMINAL INPUT AND FULL LOAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
Model Number
Input
Voltage Range
(VDC)
Input Current Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
Full Load
(mA)
Efficiency
@FL
(%, typ.)
Capacitive
Load @ FL
F, max.)
No-Load
(mA, max.)
Full Load
(mA, typ.)
V3-3R33R3S 2.97-3.63 30 526 ±3.3 ±200 76 ±220
V3-3R305S 2.97-3.63 45 777 ±5 ±200 78 ±220
V3-3R37R2S 2.97-3.63 50 777 ±7.2 ±139 78 ±220
V3-3R309S 2.97-3.63 50 777 ±9 ±111 78 ±220
V3-3R312S 2.97-3.63 50 777 ±12 ±83 78 ±220
V3-3R315S 2.97-3.63 50 748 ±15 ±67 81 ±220
V3-3R318S 2.97-3.63 50 758 ±18 ±56 80 ±220
V3-3R324S 2.97-3.63 45 758 ±24 ±42 80 ±220
V3-053R3S 4.5-5.5 30 383 ±3.3 ±200 69 ±220
V3-0505S 4.5-5.5 35 541 ±5 ±200 74 ±220
V3-057R2S 4.5-5.5 100 519 ±7.2 ±139 77 ±220
V3-0509S 4.5-5.5 40 513 ±9 ±111 78 ±220
V3-0512S 4.5-5.5 40 500 ±12 ±83 80 ±220
V3-0515S 4.5-5.5 35 488 ±15 ±67 82 ±220
V3-0518S 4.5-5.5 35 482 ±18 ±56 83 ±220
V3-0524S 4.5-5.5 45 488 ±24 ±42 82 ±220
V3-123R3S 10.8-13.2 20 155 ±3.3 ±200 71 ±220
V3-1205S 10.8-13.2 25 222 ±5 ±200 75 ±220
V3-127R2S 10.8-13.2 25 214 ±7.2 ±139 78 ±220
V3-1209S 10.8-13.2 25 208 ±9 ±111 80 ±220
V3-1212S 10.8-13.2 25 208 ±12 ±83 80 ±220
V3-1215S 10.8-13.2 25 201 ±15 ±67 83 ±220
V3-1218S 10.8-13.2 25 196 ±18 ±56 85 ±220
V3-1224S 10.8-13.2 20 194 ±24 ±42 86 ±220
V3-153R3S 13.5-16.5 20 126 ±3.3 ±200 70 220
V3-1505S 13.5-16.5 15 178 ±5 ±200 75 220
V3-157R2S 13.5-16.5 20 171 ±7.2 ±139 78 220
V3-1509S 13.5-16.5 20 171 ±9 ±111 78 220
V3-1512S 13.5-16.5 15 161 ±12 ±83 83 220